1	PCR-46-16
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4 5	STATE OF KHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	RESOLUTION OF THE CITT COUNCIL
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	
13	RESOLUTION DISSOLVING PRIOR INACTIVE
14	CITY CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSIONS
15	
16	Resolved that,
17	WHERE AC the health reference describes of the cities on a fit of the City of Western Land
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
19 20	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
21	WHEREAS, the City Council adopted PCR-33-07 and PCR 24-14 in 2007 and 2014
22	respectively establishing Charter Review Commissions; and
23	respectively establishing charter review commissions, and
24	WHEREAS, the City Council recently established a new Charter Review Commission;
25	and
26	WHEREAS, the 2007 and 2014 Charter review Commissions have been inactive for a
27	long period of time; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to dissolve the prior inactive Charter Review
30	Commissions because they are still listed on the Rhode Island Secretary of State's website and
31	dissolving them will avoid any confusion when meeting notices are posted.
32	NOW THEREFORE BE IT REGOLVED 4 . 4 . Ch. C '11 . 1 . 1 . 4
33	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby dissolves the
34	Charter Review Commissions created by PCR-33-07 and PCR 24-14 in 2007 and 2014 respectively
35 36	respectively
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of
38	the prior City Charter Review Commissions.
39	are prior only charter commissions.
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	1 1
42	
43	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT TRAVIS
44	

COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL

45